## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David A. Brown, Trustee	02/20/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZONE FOUR, LLC
Street Address:	2336 Merced St.
City:	San Leandro
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94577

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5809719	
Patent Number:	5992126	
Patent Number:	6155019	
Patent Number:	5813181	
Patent Number:	5921042	
Patent Number:	6112486	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500483425

Fax Number: (713)223-4873

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-224-8080 ext 206
Email: mail@egbertlawoffices.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew W. Chu
Address Line 1: 412 Main St., 7th Floor
Address Line 2: Egbert Law Offices PLLC
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 810061

PATENT

REEL: 020617 FRAME: 0986

**)P** \$240.00 58097

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew W. Chu
Total Attachments: 6 source=810061 Release of Security Interes	#page2.tif #page3.tif #page4.tif #page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 020617 FRAME: 0987

# Release of U.C.C. Financing Statement

(Th	is section for use of th	e filing officer)	
Date of filing  Number of filing office  Address of filing office:	, 20	Time of filing	
ddress(es) of Borrower: 2	336 Merce	a Californialini col Street CA 94577	ited liability Compa
lame(s) of Secured Party 12.ddress(es) of Secured Party:	1200 Concord, Concord, C	ustee of the David A Avenue, Suite A 94520	el A. Brown family To 200 u/t/d 4/
he original financing stateme See Exhibit herein by t	A attache	d hereto and	l incorporated

# AMENDMENT - 0202360122

	File # of original Financing Statement: 0202360 \ ZZ
	Date of filing of original Financing Statement: January 22, 2002
	Number of office where original Financing Statement was filed
	Address of office where original Financing Statement was filed: California Secretary of State
	Address of other where original Philaneing Statement was ned. Cantol Nia Sectedary of State
	UCC Section P.O. Box 942835
	PO 60X 94283D
	Dated: February , 2008 Seal Seal
	Dated: tebruary, 2008 Seal
_	- IA Brank Torclass
	David A. Drown, This fee
	Signature of Secured Party  David A. Brown, Trustee  Printed Name of Secured Party
	State of California
	County of Coutra Costa
	on Jeb 20 , 2008, David A. Brown
	personally came before me and, being duly sworn, did state that he or she is the person de-
	scribed in the above document and that he or she signed the above document in my presence.
	Margaret a. Muller
	Signature of Notary Public
	Notary Public, In and for the County of Contra Costa
	State of California
	My commission expires:
	The commission express.



PATENT



UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (Form UCC-1)
Debtor: Zone Four, LLC, a California limited liability company

## EXHIBIT A

This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following colleteral:

- (a) All of Debtor's inventory including, without limitation: (i) all raw materials, work in process, parts, components, assemblies, supplies and materials used or consumed in Debtor's business; (ii) all goods, wares and merchandise, finished or unfinished, held for sale or lease or leased or furnished or to be furnished under contracts of service; (iii) all goods returned to or repossessed by Debtor; and (iv) all goods sold or otherwise furnished to Debtor by Secured Party;
- (b) All of Debior's accounts and accounts receivable, including, without limitation, all rights to payment for goods sold or leased or for services rendered which are not evidenced by an instrument or chattel paper, and all of Debtor's general intangibles, instruments, securities, credits, documents, letters of credit, chattel paper, documents of title, warehouse receipts, leases, deposit accounts, money, contract rights and other rights (including all rights to the payment of money);
- (c) All of Debtor's machinery, equipment, office equipment and supplies, furniture, furnishings, tools, tooling, jigs, dies, fixtures, manufacturing implements, motor vehicles and trailers;
- (d) All of Debtor's patents, patent applications, trademarks, trademark applications, technical knowledge and processes, blueprints, technical specifications, copyrights, copyright applications and other trade secrets, and all embodiments thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by or connected with Debtor's trademarks and the other rights under this subsection; and
- (e) The Collateral includes all items described in this section 4, whether now owned or hereafter at any time acquired by Debtor and wherever located, and includes all replacements, additions, accessions, substitutions, repairs, proceeds and products relating thereto or therefrom, and all documents, ledger sheets and files of Debtor relating thereto. Proceeds hereunder include (i) whatever is now or hereafter received by Debtor upon the sale, exchange, collection or other disposition of any item of Collateral, whether such proceeds constitute inventory, accounts, accounts receivable, general intangibles, instruments, securities, credits, documents, letters of credit, chantel paper, documents of title, warehouse receipts, leases, deposit accounts, money, contract rights, goods or equipment; (ii) any such items which are now or hereafter acquired by Debtor with any proceeds of Collateral hereunder; and (iii) any insurance now or hereafter payable by reason of loss or damage to any item of Collateral or any proceeds thereof.

- 12 -

T:WyFlkt/R&B.DIR/Zomet/R&B Scowley Agreement,02.wpd

PATENT PFF1 • 012598 FRAME: 0809

## EXHIBIT B

ZONB,001A	5,809,719	Scptember 22, 1998
ZONE.001C1	5,992,126	November 30, 1999
ZONE.001C2	6,155,019	December 5, 2000
ZONE,002A	5,813,181	September 29, 1998
ZONE.002C1	5,921,042	July 13, 1999
ZONE.002C2	6,112,486	September 5, 2000

W:\DOCS\ASA\ASA-11282.DOC 020502

PATENT

**PATENT** 



# **Rejection Notice**

03/05/2008

Page 1 of 1

Document No: 16115690002

EGBERT LAW OFFICE 412 MAIN STREET 7TH FLOOR HOUSTON TX 77002

File Number:

0202360122

File Time: 17:00

**RECORDED: 03/10/2008** 

File Date: 02/29/2008

Lapse Date :

01/22/2007

The Document submitted for filing is not acceptable for the following reason(s):

Our records show that the financing statement has lapsed.

If your original payment was made using check or cash, it has been processed upon initial receipt. To ensure our office is able to accurately associate the correct payment with your document, please return a copy of this letter with your re-submittal.

UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE 1500 11TH STREET, 2ND FL. · SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 · PO BOX 942835 · SACRAMENTO, CA 94235-0001 · (916) 653-3516 · HTTPS://UCCCONNECT.SOS.CA.GOV

PROGRAMS ARCHIVES. BUSINESS PROGRAMS. ELECTIONS. INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, CALIFORNIA STATE HISTORY MUSEUM.
MANAGEMENT SERVICES. SAFE AT HOME, DOMESTIC PARTNERS REGISTRY, NOTARY PUBLIC, POLITICAL REFORM

**PATENT**